## Contract P200.181 - Bid Tabulation

		ITE	MS		Griffir	n Sign Co.	SYST	EMS, INC.		Inc.	Enginee	er's Estimate
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	5ZZ01GR	20		Immediate Mobilization	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	5ZZ02GR	280	Each	Emergency Mobilization	\$200.00	\$56,000.00	\$350.00	\$98,000.00	\$500.00	\$140,000.00	\$300.00	\$84,000.00
3	5ZZ03GR	20	Each	Emergency Nighttime Mobilization	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
4	5ZZ04GR	2,000.00		Shoulder Closings	\$500.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600,000.00
5	5ZZ05GR			Lane Closings	\$590.00	\$383,500.00	\$600.00	\$390,000.00	\$500.00	\$325,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$812,500.00
6 7	5ZZ06GR 5ZZ07GR	300	-	Nighttime Lane Closings Ramp Detours	\$590.00 \$0.01	\$177,000.00 \$0.30	\$200.00 \$100.00	\$60,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$150,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$1,750.00 \$250.00	\$525,000.00 \$7,500.00
/	5ZZU/GR		Lach		φ0.01	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$13,000.00	φ230.00	φ1,500.00
8	5ZZ08GR	120,000.00		Replace Beam Guide Rail	\$8.50	\$1,020,000.00	\$7.00	\$840,000.00	\$14.30	\$1,716,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,440,000.00
9	5ZZ09GR	2,000.00	L.F.	Reset Beam Guide Rail Replace Dual-Faced Beam	\$0.01	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00
10	5ZZ10GR	3,000.00	L.F.	Guide Rail	\$12.50	\$37,500.00	\$17.00	\$51,000.00	\$15.00	\$45,000.00	\$25.00	\$75,000.00
11	5ZZ11GR	3,000.00	L.F.	Replace Rub Rail	\$3.25	\$9,750.00	\$4.60	\$13,800.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00
12	5ZZ12GR	25,000.00	L.F.	New Construction, Install Complete Beam Guide Rail	\$13.75	\$343,750.00	\$13.00	\$325,000.00	\$10.00	\$250,000.00	\$20.00	\$500,000.00
10	5774000	50	Fach	Replace SRT Barrier	¢0.01	¢0 50	¢1.00	¢50.00	¢1.00	¢50.00	¢ог оо	¢4.050.00
13	5ZZ13GR	50	Each	Terminal (SRT) Replace First Section of	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
				Flared Guide Rail Terminal,								
14	5ZZ14GR	200	Each	12'-6" (FGRT)	\$175.00	\$35,000.00	\$170.00	\$34,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00
				Replace/Install Complete, Flared Guide Rail Terminal								
15	5ZZ15GR	300	Each	(FGRT)	\$1,495.00	\$448,500.00	\$1,580.00	\$474,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$465,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600,000.00
				New Construction, Install Complete Flared Guide Rail Terminal (FGRT)								
16	5ZZ16GR	30	Each		\$1,495.00	\$44,850.00	\$1,750.00	\$52,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00
17	5ZZ17GR	15	Each	Replace Terminal Head (FGRT & TGRT)	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
18	5ZZ18GR	50	Each	Replace First Section of SRT, 12'-6" (SRT)	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
				Replace Secondary Section								
19	5ZZ19GR	50	Each	of SRT, 12'-6" (SRT)	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
				Replace SRT 5' Tube								
20	5ZZ20GR	20	Each	Sleeve and Soil Plate (SRT)	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.25	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
				Replace Wooden Post								
				SRT/ET-2000/End Anchorage, 3'-9" x 5-1/2" x 7·								
21	5ZZ21GR	250	Each		\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00
				Replace ET-2000								
22	5ZZ22GR	5	Each	Galvanized Extruder Head (ET)	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
				Replace First Section of ET-								
23	5ZZ23GR	100	Each	2000, 25' (ET)	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
				Replace Secondary Section								
24	5ZZ24GR	100	Each	of ET-2000, 25' (ET)	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
				Replace ET-2000 4'-6" Tube Sleeve and Soil Plate								
25	5ZZ25GR	50	Each	(ET)	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$51.00	\$2,550.00
				Replace/Install Complete, Tangent Guide Rail								
26	5ZZ26GR	100	Each	Terminal (TGRT)	\$1,800.00	\$180,000.00	\$2,225.00	\$222,500.00	\$850.00	\$85,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$250,000.00
				Replace First Section of								
27	5ZZ27GR	150	Each	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal, 25' (TGRT)	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$155.00	\$23,250.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00
						. ,						
				Replace Secondary Section of Tangent Guide Rail								
28	5ZZ28GR	100	Each	Terminal, 25' (TGRT)	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
				New Construction, Install								
				Complete tangent Guide								
29	5ZZ29GR	25	Each	Rail Terminal (TGRT)	\$1,580.00	\$39,500.00	\$2,125.00	\$53,125.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00
30	5ZZ30GR	6 000 00	Fach	Replace 6'-0" Guide Rail Post and Blockouts	\$45.00	\$270,000.00	\$40.00	\$240,000.00	\$55.00	\$330,000.00	\$50.00	\$300,000.00
	JLLJUGK	0,000.00	Laun	Post and Blockouts Replace 8'-0" Guide Rail	ψ <del>+</del> 0.00	ψ <i>21</i> 0,000.00	ψ <del>+</del> 0.00	Ψ <b>Δ</b> ΨΟ,000.00	φυυιθυ	ψυυυ,υυυ.υυ	ψ30.00	ψυυυ,υυυ.υι
31	5ZZ31GR			Post and Blockouts	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$50.00		\$50.00	\$10,000.00
32	5ZZ32GR	750	Each	Replace Blockouts Repair Anchorage with	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$3.00	\$2,250.00
33	5ZZ33GR	10	Each	Repair Anchorage with Buried End	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
24	E770/00	400	Fart	Replace Anchorage	<b>ФО О</b> Д	<b>#4</b> 00	¢4.00	¢400.00	<b>\$00.00</b>	¢0,000,000	Ф <u>го</u> оо	ФЕ 000 00
34 35	5ZZ34GR 5ZZ35GR			Rounded End Section Replace Post Weldments	\$0.01 \$0.01	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$1.00 \$89.00	-	\$30.00 \$1.00		\$50.00 \$150.00	\$5,000.00 \$15,000.00
				New Construction, Install	20.01	÷1.00	+ 50.00	+1,000.00	+	÷		,
20	E77000D	05	Fort	Complete Beam Guide Rail	¢400.00	¢10,000,00	¢260.00	¢0,000,00	<b>©050 00</b>	¢6 050 00	¢450.00	¢44 050 00
36	5ZZ36GR	25	⊏acn	Anchorage Replace Beam Guide Rail	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$360.00	\$9,000.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$450.00	\$11,250.00
37	5ZZ37GR	200	Each	Anchorage	\$400.00	\$80,000.00	\$380.00	\$76,000.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$500.00	\$100,000.00
38	5ZZ38GR	20	Each	Remove Concrete Footing	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
		20		Replace/Install Complete,	φ0.01	ψ0.20	φ1.00	Ψ20.00	ψ1.00	φ20.00	<i>400.00</i>	ψ1,000.00
39	5ZZ39GR	50	Each	Telescoping Guide Rail End Terminal	\$3,500.00	\$175,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$147,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$175,000.00
	<u>755776</u> K	50			Ψ <b>0</b> ,000.00	ψ110,000.00	Ψ∠,000.00	ψιτι,000.00	ψ1,000.00	ψυυ,υυυ.υυ	Ψ0,000.00	ψττο,000.00
				New Construction, Install Complete Telescoping								
40	5ZZ40GR	10	Each	Guide Rail End Terminal	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$29,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00
				Repair Telescoping Guide	,	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,		,
<i>A</i> 1	5774100	50	Fach	Rail End Terminal, Minor	\$1 000 00	\$50 000 00	\$000 00	\$45 000 00	\$100.00	\$5 በበበ በበ	\$1 500 00	\$75,000.00
41	5ZZ41GR	50	Each	, -	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$900.00	\$45,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$75,00

## Contract P200.181 - Bid Tabulation

		ITE	ITEMS			Griffin Sign Co.		SYSTEMS, INC.		Inc.	Engineer's Estimate	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
42	5ZZ42GR	300	L.F.	Controlled Release Terminals	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.0
43	5ZZ43GR	10	Each	Controlled Release Terminal Anchorages	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.0
44	5ZZ44GR	25	Fach	Replace Guide Rail Attachment to Structures, Type A	\$800.00	\$20,000.00	\$700.00	\$17,500.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$550.00	\$13,750.0
44	5ZZ45GR			Replace Guide Rail Attachment to Structures, Type B	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.
46	5ZZ46GR			Replace Guide Rail Attachment to Structures, Parapets	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$13,750.
47	5ZZ47GR	25	Each	Replace Guide Rail Attachment to Structures, Obstructions	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.
48	5ZZ48GR	5	Each	Replace Back-Up Plate for Terminal Connector, Painted	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$125.
49	5ZZ49GR	5	Each	Replace Thrie Beam Terminal Connector, Painted	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$125.
50	5ZZ50GR	5	Each	Replace Back-Up Plate for Thrie Beam Terminal Connector, Painted	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$125.
51	5ZZ51GR	10	Each	Replace Thrie Beam Back- Up Plate, Painted	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$250.
52	5ZZ52GR	10	Each	Replace Thrie Beam Rail Element, 20" x 12'-6", Painted	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$138.00	\$1,380.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.
53	5ZZ53GR	10	Each	Replace Thrie Beam Transition Section, Painted	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.
54	5ZZ54GR	500	L.F.	Replace Beam Guide Rail, Painted	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.
55	5ZZ55GR	5	Each	Replace Terminal Connector, Painted	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$250.
56	5ZZ56GR	4,000.00	Each	Replace Guide Rail Reflector	\$8.00	\$32,000.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.00	\$40,000.
57	5ZZ57GR			Replace Object Marker	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.
58	5ZZ58GR	200	L.F.	Install New Glare Screen	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.
59	5ZZ59GR	1,000.00	L.F.	Repair/Replace Damaged Glare Screen	\$38.00	\$38,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.
60	5ZZ60GR	50	Each	Replace Glare Screen Post	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.
61	5ZZ61GR	150	Each	Bituminous Concrete Cold Patch, 50 lb. Bag Nonvegetative Surface, 3"	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.
62	5ZZ62GR	500	Ton	Thick Nonvegetative Overlay, 2"	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.
63	57763GR	150	Ton	Thick	\$75.00	\$11.250.00	\$60.00	\$9.000.00	\$50.00	\$7.500.00	\$100.00	\$15.000

6	63	5ZZ63GR	150	Ton	Thick	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
6	64	5ZZ64GR	1	L.S.	Cellular Phone Service	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	TOTAL OF ABOVE ITEMS					\$4,695,361.10		\$4,806,090.00		\$4,969,606.00		\$7,216,675.00	